FORM PTO~1595	03-27-2002	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark	
Office	I TRATAN MAIN RAMA MAMARAKAN MMAA MAMA MAMARAMAAN ATAN	11	ratent and Trademark	
		ONLY	0	
TS01-463	102033204		11 esulem	
	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
BURN-JENG LIN, SHINN-SHENG YU, BANG-CHEIN		Name: Taiwan Semico	onductor Manufacturing	
но 3-5-02		Company		
	3-3-0			
Additional name(s) or conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes N	Internal Address:		
radiconal name (5) or conveying	party(ics) attached?			
		Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance		121 Park Ave. 3		
X Assignment Merger		Science-Based Indust		
		City: Hsin-Chu Country: Taiwan, R.	Zip:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Country, Taiwan, K.	0.0.	
other				
Execution Date: 10/2/01		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes X	
4. Application number(s) of	or notant number(c):	No		
4. Application number(s) c	r patent number(s).			
If this document is being	g filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the	application is: 9/28/01 &	
10/2/01		D. Datant No. (-)		
A. Patent Application No(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10,005	,80%			
	Additional numbers attache			
-	rty to whom correspondence	6. Total no. of application	s and patents involved:: 1	
concerning document shows				
	Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
michiai Address.		7. Total lee (57 Cl R 5.41). 5 40.00		
		Enclosed		
Street Address: 20 M	CINTOSH DRIVE	X Authorized to be	charged to deposit acct.	
Silver Address. <u>IV Meller Con State</u>				
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603		8 .Deposit account numb		
	DO NOT USE T		page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signate	are . edge and belief the foregoing informa	ation intrue and correct and	any attached convice a tous conv	
of the original document		Region is time and correct and	ану анасней сору із а ние сору	
-		V		
	ACKERMAN	<u> </u>	3/5/02	
Name of Person	n Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 012710 FRAME: 0254

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights		
	For X Application or U.S. Patent		
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the different for other good and valuable consideration,		
ASSIGNOR:			
BURN-JENG LEE Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 153 King Fu Rel, Sec 1, James J Address H Sin Chia, Taiwan USA Nationality	SHINN-SHENG YU Type or print name of ASSIGNOF: No. 111., Jenn-Shing Ra Address Taichung, Taiwan Republic of China Nationality		
BANG-CHEIN HO Type or print name of ASSIGNOR NO.9, 4 Lanz Ane-kang St. Address HS: Inchu, Tai wan Republic of China Nationality ASSIGNEE: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality	o. Ltd.		
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE one of the following)		
	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions gn rights are also to be assigned)		
in and to any and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled:		
IMPROVEMENT OF HOLE PRINTING BY PHASE-SHIFTING MASKS	PACKING AND UNPACKING USING ALTERNATING		

PATENT REEL: 012710 FRAME: 0255 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee of \$40, which is associated with this communication to our Deposit Account No. 19-0033. A duplicate copy of this request is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen B. Ackerman, Reg. No. 37,761

PATENT REEL: 012710 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 03/05/2002